
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH PORTFOLIO


Additional Estimates 2016 - 2017, 1 March 2017


Ref No: SQ17-000491


OUTCOME: 4 - Individual Health Benefits


Topic: Child Dental Benefit Schedule - marketing


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator: Griff, Stirling


Question:


a) Is there is a decision to engage marketing experts to better promote the program?

b) If so, will this be put to tender?

c) When will the tender be issued?

d) What budget is to be set aside for this marketing activity?


Answer:


a) No.

b) No.

c) No.

d) Nil.


However, every eligible family will receive a letter from the Department of Human Services informing them of their eligibility.

